Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	8-17-2001 "ashington, D.C. 20231					
FORM PTO-1619A RECORD (Rev. 6-99)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office					
1. Submission Type (100)	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
New	LEE, Jae Min					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	1099 1099					
Correction of PTO Error						
Reel # Frame #	·					
Corrective Document	Additional Marra(a) of compositing parts(a) attached?					
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
Name: LG Electronics Inc.	X Assignment Merger					
Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	Security Agreement Change of Name					
City: Seoul	Other:					
State/Country: Korea Zip:						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Execution Date: 07272001					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication,					
X the first execution date of the application is: 0727200	01					
X the filing date of the application is: 08102001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and patents 1					
concerning this matter should be mailed:						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136						
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed					
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized					
	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.					
Attorney Docket No. P67035US0						
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
10. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ppy						
is a true copy of the original document.						
Yoon S. Ham/46,307	August 10, 2001					
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signa	20009110					
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:						
S S						

JPH&S 103-11/99

PATENT<sup>\*</sup>

REEL: 012070 FRAME: 0363

(1–6) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors		TED STATES ( Jae Min LEE	OF AMERICA—ASSIGN	MENT			
	(3)				******		
		In considerati paid to each of the u	on of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), indersigned, the receipt and sufficient to assign, transfer and set over to	and other good and valuable oncy of which are hereby ackn	considerations		
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	.LG Electron	ics Inc.				
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of.20, Yoldo-	dong, Youngdungpo-au,	Seoul, Korea			
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9).	a					
(10) Insert Identification of Invention, (10) APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING IMAGE SIGNAL such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number							
r dreigh Application Humber			gned has (have) executed an application				
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(II) Said application having been executed/filed on August 10, 2001 (and assigned Serial No. New Application )						
this application or any continuing or and going forward with such interfe  3) The undersigned agree(s) claims or provisions of the Internati  4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby a of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covern have) not executed, and will not executed and will not executed. So The undersigned hereby g. D.C. 20004, the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patent.	ivision rence. ) to exonal C on permits appunts the cute, a rant(s) his assumed T d by the cute.	and applications thereo decute all papers and Juion for Protection of rform all affirmative ze(s) and request(s) the plication or any conti- at he has (they have) any agreement in con- the law firm of Jacob alignment any further rademark Office for the undersigned on the	documents and perform any act who Industrial Property or similar agacts which may be necessary to obtain a Commissioner of Patents and Tracinuing or divisional applications the full right to convey the entire intensifier herewith.  In the soon, Price, Holman & Stern, PLI identification which may be necess recordation of this document.  In the date(s) opposite the undersigned are Min LEE lyped name	in every way possible in obtain the may be necessary in confreements. The main a grant of a valid United demarks to issue any and all Lestreof to the said Assignee, as est herein assigned, and that it. C, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., ary or desirable in order to contain the mame(s).	ing evidence nection with States patent etters Patents Assignee of he has (they Washington,		
			typed name	signature	,		
Date	-	lame ut Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)		
Date	^	lame of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)		
This assignment should domestically signed, if not, then the Additional inventor's names as separate sheet.	ie exe	cution by the inven	fore a United States Consul if s	signed abroad, or a Notary			
oparate sneet.			Witness				

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE. HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012070 FRAME: 0364